FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: 07-19-2000 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 57455-7019 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101408500 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Travel Industry Partners Corporation** Name: Far & Wide Travel Corporation Internal Address: 80 S.W. 8th Street, Suite 2601 Individual(s) Association Street Address: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Miami State: FL ZIP: 33130-☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other ☐ Association ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement □ Other ___ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: June 25, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from \square N Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trader 2,018,704 06-23-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald S. Showalter, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One East Broward Blvd., Suite 1300 City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL ZIP: 33301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE \$2/19/2000 JJALLAN2 00000063 2018704 40.00 OF 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Francine A. Nienow

REEL: 002103 FRAME: 0955

Date

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK AND REGISTRATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, Travel Industry Partners Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 80 S.W. 8th Street, Suite 2601, Miami, FL 33130-3097 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark "IST CULTURAL TOURS" (hereinafter "The Mark"), its U.S. Registration Number 2,018,704 ("The Registration") and any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Far & Wide Travel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 80 S.W. 8th Street, Suite 2601, Miami, FL 33130-3097 (hereinafter "Assignee") is successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor and/or to the portion(s) of such business to which the Mark pertains and has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Mark, The Registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and any and all other pending and/or issued registrations of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc effective as of June 25, 1999, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to: (a) The Mark; (b) The Registration and any and all other registrations of The Mark, whether state, federal or foreign; (c) any and all applications to register The Mark, whether state, federal or foreign; (d) all common law rights in, to and under The Mark; (e) all other rights in, to and under The Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Mark; (f) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to The Mark and/or the goodwill

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002103 FRAME: 0956

under The Mark; and (g) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with The Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of any or all of The Mark.

AND, FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

WITNESSETH my hand this <u>20</u> day of June, 2000.

		Assignor: Travel Industry Partners Corporation By Man
		Name: <u>Barry S. Kaplan</u>
		Title: Executive Vice President
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF DADE) SS:)	

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this ______ day of June, 2000. ______

Notary Public

FTL1 #494475 v1

RECORDED: 06/23/2000

